- S@UTHEAST Technical College

Policies and Regulations

Policy STC 540.1

Support Services

Insurance

The Independent Insurance Agents Association of Sioux Falls shall be composed of local independent
insurance agents who meet the qualifications adopted by the association. Association committees will
meet periodically to examine the insurance program and will make recommendations to the district
administration and/or the School Board.

The School Board will assign the general insurance coverage through the association, and the agent-of-
record will be the district’s official representative.

The association will develop specifications for insurance, with the aid of the district administration,
which will be submitted to the School Board for approval.

The executive committee of the association will recommend a fair distribution of commissions among
member agencies.

Regulation
approved:
amended:
reviewed:
reviewed:

05-28-68
08-14-95
04-11-05
11-12-13

Board Action (formerly 3532)
(formerly EI-R/STC 07-01-25)
28225
34080
36771



