

Policies and Regulations

Policy STC 540.1

Support Services

Insurance

The Independent Insurance Agents Association of Sioux Falls shall be composed of local independent insurance agents who meet the qualifications adopted by the association. Association committees will meet periodically to examine the insurance program and will make recommendations to the district administration and/or the School Board.

The School Board will assign the general insurance coverage through the association, and the agent-ofrecord will be the district's official representative.

The association will develop specifications for insurance, with the aid of the district administration, which will be submitted to the School Board for approval.

The executive committee of the association will recommend a fair distribution of commissions among member agencies.

Regulation		Board Action	(formerly 3532)	
approved:	05-28-68		(formerly EI-R/STC	07-01-25)
amended:	08-14-95	28225		
reviewed:	04-11-05	34080		
reviewed:	11-12-13	36771		